REC(

03-14-2006



Docket No.: OKI.727

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark | D3196154 hed original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): HANAMORI, Hiroyuki | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| | Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 36 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Tokyo State/Prov.: | | | |
| ☐ Other | Country: Japan ZIP: | | | |
| Execution Date: February 27, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date NEW MARCH 7, 2006 | the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | |
| Registration No. 33289 Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, PLLC | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260 | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA | 50-0238 | | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 20190 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | T USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | |
| ADAM C. VOLENTINE | MARCH 7, 2006 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature 2 Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including co | over sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/08/2006 FFANAEIA 00000076 11368417

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0451

| Attorney Reference | |
|--------------------|--|
|--------------------|--|

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| | REAS <u>Hiroyuki</u> okyo 105-8460, Jar | | Oki Electric | Industry Co., Ltd., | , 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| | eferred to collective | | , has invented | l a certain improv | ement |
| instrument; s [] said appl Adam C. V Virginia 2019 application se [] said appl | aid application to b lication having beer aut | e filed in the United in the Indian in the I | d States Pated States Pated States Pated ereby given to S,PLLC, 12 Application Statement Cooperate of Statement Co | ent and Trademarent and Trademarent and Trademarent and Trademarent and attorneys, Razzoo Sunrise Valuerial No | c Office on, aymond C. Jones and Illy Drive Suite 150, Reston,) the |
| Serial No.)_ | | , the | United States | of America being | ı designated. |
| AND WH | HEREAS Oki Elec | | | · | |
| said applicati | referred to as the a ion, including any a patents which n | and all divisions a | ous of acquir and continuati | ing the entire righ ons thereof, and | 50, Japan nt, title and interest in and to in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and |
| valuable consaid assigns, the factorial assigns, the factorial and continuation and continuation and continuation and continuation and benefit comanner as the made. AND secters Paten Successors of any and all reactorial and all reactorial and all reactorial and all reactorial and betters Paten | sideration paid by some hereby assigns, full and exclusive ritions thereof, and into assigns, to have tions thereof, and all renewals, and all renewals, and all renewals, an anywise arising for when granted, income said assigner might assign any and anewals, any and anewals, reissues as a side assign and anewals, reissues as a side assigns, any and anewals, reissues as a side assigns, any and anewals, reissues as a side assigns, any and anewals, reissues as a side assigns. | said assignee to sells and transfer ght, title and interest and to said inverse, reissues and per hold, exercise at the said invention reissues and protogrom or appertaining any and all and said assignees that or could have by agrees to perfor all acts relating to all acts relating to prizes and request and on any and on any and | raid assignor, its to said as est in and to set in and any irolongations and any and angations the eng thereto, for the obtaining the of, its the Commall divisions and assignments. | the receipt of whe signee, and said application, in and all patents we thereof; said assisted application, in a all patents which all patents which all patents which are and during the elessues and prologs and assigns, in yed the same, if the request of said agor to the assert and continuations | (\$1.00), and other good and aich is hereby acknowledged, assignee's successors and neluding any and all divisions thich may be granted therefor, signee, and said assignee's neluding any and all divisions ch may be granted therefor, rights, powers, privileges and term or terms of any and all ngations thereof, for the use as ample and beneficial a his assignment had not been assignee, or said assignee's ing of said patents, including ats and Trademarks to issue thereof, rewith. |
| | EXECUTED, _ | Februa | ry 27 | 2006 | · |
| WITNESS: | | | ASSIGNOF | ? : | |
| Signature: _ | Kenji ASAI | <u>и</u> | | Hiroyuki HAN | Hanamori AMORI |
| | Kenji ASAI | | | | |

VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 017653 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/07/2006